
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010426-2022 

Tender

Contract 49 - Frameworks for the Supply of Rigid Kitchen
Units 2022-2024

North Tyneside Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-010426
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032f58  
Published 21 April 2022, 11:22pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Tyneside Council

Quadrant, Cobalt Business Park, The Silverlink North

North Tyneside

NE27 0BY

Contact

Mrs Christine Bordoli

Email

christine.bordoli@northtyneside.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7583007237

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010426-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010426-2022
mailto:christine.bordoli@northtyneside.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.northtyneside.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.northtyneside.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://my.northtyneside.gov.uk/category/198/procurement-tenders-and-opportunities

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.northtyneside.gov.uk/
https://www.northtyneside.gov.uk/
https://my.northtyneside.gov.uk/category/198/procurement-tenders-and-opportunities
https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Contract 49 - Frameworks for the Supply of Rigid Kitchen Units 2022-2024

Reference number

DN555635

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44100000 - Construction materials and associated items

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

North Tyneside Council (the ‘Authority’) is seeking tenders for the supply and delivery of
pre-assembled Rigid Kitchens and all associated goods (products). The Contract is for an
initial period of 2 years with an option to extend twice for a further year (potential four-year
contract).

Deliveries will be required to sites across the borough, along with the availability of a local
branch/hub where team members are able to obtain goods from the Contractor direct.
Deliveries may also be required to the stores based at the Killingworth site, Harvey
Combe, Newcastle Upon Tyne NE12 6QQ.

Successfully awarded Contractors will be required to work together with North Tyneside
Council (the Authority) to drive improvements and support the aims and ambitions of the
Contract.

The full details can be found in the Tender documents available to download immediately
after registering an interest in this opportunity, the details to access the Tender are in the
additional information below via the NEPO Portal.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 8

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

North Tyneside Council (the ‘Authority’) is seeking tenders for the supply and delivery of
pre-assembled Rigid Kitchens and all associated goods (products). The Contract is for an
initial period of 2 years with an option to extend twice for a further year (potential four-year
contract).

Deliveries will be required to sites across the borough, along with the availability of a local
branch/hub where team members are able to obtain goods from the Contractor direct.
Deliveries may also be required to the stores based at the Killingworth site, Harvey
Combe, Newcastle Upon Tyne NE12 6QQ.

Successfully awarded Contractors will be required to work together with North Tyneside
Council (the Authority) to drive improvements and support the aims and ambitions of the
Contract.

The full details can be found in the Tender documents available to download immediately
after registering an interest in this opportunity, the details to access the Tender are in the
additional information below via the NEPO Portal.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: The full award criteria is detailed in the Tender documents /
Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1,800,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes



Page 5 to 8

Description of renewals

The initial contract is for twenty four months with an option to extend for up to a further
two, twelve months after which renewals will be undertaken in accordance with the
Authority's contract Standing Orders

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The initial contract is for twenty four months with an option to extend for up to a further
two, twelve months after which renewals will be undertaken in accordance with the
Authority's contract Standing Orders

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Additional Information

Award Criteria

The full detail's of the award criteria are included in the Tender Documents

Contract Duration

The initial contract is for twenty four months with an option to extend for up to a further
two, twelve months after which renewals will be undertaken in accordance with the
Authority's contract Standing Orders

Number of Successful bidders on the Framework

The Authority will require one Framework Supplier

Accessing Tender documents



Page 6 to 8

Interested bidders must access the Tender documents for further information, which are
available to download immediately in the NEPO Portal after registering an interest via the
link below. Unregistered bidders will be re-directed to a registration page, registration is
free.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

27 May 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

27 May 2022

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

Estimated timing for further notices to be published: The initial contract is for twenty four
months with an option to extend for up to a further two, twelve months after which
renewals will be undertaken in accordance with the Authority's contract Standing Orders 

VI.3) Additional information

Award Criteria

The full detail's of the award criteria are included in the Tender Documents

Accessing Tender documents

Interested bidders must access the Tender documents for further information, which are
available to download immediately in the NEPO Portal after registering an interest via the
link below. Unregistered bidders will be re-directed to a registration page, registration is
free.

Website:-s

https://procontract.due-north.com

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

North Tyneside Council

North Tyneside Council Quadrant Cobalt 16 The Silverlink North

North Tyneside

N27 0BY

Email

christine.bordoli@northtyneside.gov.uk

Telephone

https://procontract.due-north.com
mailto:christine.bordoli@northtyneside.gov.uk


Page 8 to 8

+44 7583007237

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.northtyneside.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.northtyneside.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-02T21:58:34+0100
	TCPDF




